UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE Doc#. 2035310047 Fee: $98.00
‘ Karen A. Yarbrough
This instrument prepared by and Cook County Clerk
after recording return to: Date: 12/18/2020 12:29 PM Pg: 1 of 11
Bojan Lazic, Esq.
GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.
55 East Monroe Street
Suite 3300

Chicago, Illinois 60603
(312) 201-4000

|0\ 7906 L)

FOURTH AVEXNDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND FIXTURE FILING
(Cook County, IHinois)

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE, SECURITY
AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING (this "Amendment"), is made as of May 22, 2020 by
and between AAA-SCMLA, INC.;-a-Texas corporation ("Mortgagor"), and NXT CAPITAL,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability coripany ("NXT"), as Agent ("Agent") for Lenders (as
"Lenders" is defined in the Credit Agreemcui referred to below).

RECITALS

A.  Pursuant to the terms of a certai Amanded and Restated Credit Agreement
dated as of March 20, 2015 (said Amended and Restatzd Credit Agreement, together with all
amendments, supplements, modifications and replacements thereof, being hereinafter referred to
as the "Credit Agreement") by and among NXT, as Co-Lead Arranger, Joint Bookrunner, a
Lender and as Agent for all Lenders, GE Capital Markets, Inc., as Uo-J.ead Arranger and Joint
Bookrunner, Lenders, Automotive Remarketing Group, Inc., a Texas <siporation ("Borrower"),
and certain of Borrower's affiliates, including Mortgagor, as "Guarantors', Agent and Lenders
made certain term and revolving loans to Borrower and extended other financ?al sccommodations
to Borrower in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed $192,968,125.00 (i " Y.9ans").

B. The Loans are guaranteed by Mortgagor (and certain other prities) and
secured by, among other things, that certain Leasehold Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture
Filing dated as of November 7, 2016 and recorded in the Official Public Records of Cook County,
Illinois on November 14, 2016 as Document No. 1631919102, as amended by that certain First
Amendment to Leasehold Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated as of January
27, 2017 and recorded in the Official Public Records of Cook County, Illinois on January 31, 2017
as Document No. 1703149008, that certain Second Amendment to Leaschold Mortgage, Security
Agreement and Fixture Filing dated as of March 31, 2017 and recorded in the Official Public
Records of Cook County, Illinois on April 20, 2017 as Document No. 1711049059 and that certain
Third Amendment to Leasehold Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated as of
March 15, 2019 and recorded in the Official Public Records of Cook County, Illinois on March

11295929v4 8/11/2020 3:15 PM 0452.045



2035310047 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18,2020 as Document No. 2007845047 (as amended, the "Mortgage"). A legal description of the
real estate encumbered by the Mortgage is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

C. On February 7, 2020, the Credit Agreement was amended by that certain
Eighth Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and Amendment to Guarantee
and Collateral Agreement by and among, NXT, individually as a Lender and as Agent, the Lenders
party thereto, Borrower and certain of Borrower's affiliates, including Mortgagor, as "Guarantors”
(the "Eight Credit Agreement Amendment"), in order to, among other things, extend the
maturity date of the Loans from March 20, 2020 to September 20, 2021.

D. Concurrently herewith, the Credit Agreement is being amended by a certain
Ninth Amendivent to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement by and among, NXT, individually
as a Lender and as Agent, the Lenders party thereto, Borrower and certain of Borrower's affiliates,
including Mortgago?, as "Guarantors” (the "Ninth Credit Agreement Amendment"; together
with the Eight Credi: Agreement Amendment, collectively, "Credit Agreement Amendments"),
pursuant to which, among other things, the aggregate amount of the Loans is being increased to
$192,813,125.01. The Loans 2s amended by the Credit Agreement Amendments are hereinafter
referred to as the "Amended Lozas".

E. The parties hereto desire to amend the Mortgage to give record notice of the
changes effected by the Credit Agreemeit Amendment and to amend the Mortgage to reflect the
terms thereof.

AGREEMENTS

1. The Recitals hereto are hereby inco.porated by reference into the Mortgage.
Capitalized terms used herein without definition shali have the meanings provided in the
Mortgage.

2. All references in the Deed of Trust to the term "Loans" shall mean the
Amended Loans. All references in the Deed of Trust to "$192,968.125" shall be changed to
$192.813,125.01.

3. Al references in the Deed of Trust to the "Notes" shall 1nes' the promissory
notes (if any) evidencing the Amended Loans from time to time, as the same niay be amended,
supplemented, modified or replaced from time to time.

4, All references in the Mortgage to March 20, 2020 shall be changed to
September 20, 2021.

5. The Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its
original terms, as amended by this Amendment.

-6 Mortgagor hereby acknowledges, agrees and reaffirms the Mortgage, as
amended by this Amendment, as security for the Amended Loans in the maximum aggregate
principal amount of $192,813,125.01 and agrees that the Mortgage continues as a lien on the
Property in favor of Agent, subject to the Permitted Liens, and that no part of the foregoing



2035310047 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

amendments or modifications shall have the effect of releasing, relieving or diminishing any
obligations under the Mortgage. - -

: 7. Nothing herein or in the Credit Agreement Amendiments or any other
instrument or document executed in connection therewith shall constitute a novation of the Loans.
It is Mortgagor's and Agent's express intention that the liens, encumbrances and interests conveyed
by the Mortgage shall continue without interruption as security for the Loan Parties' Liabilities,
including without limitation the Amended Loans.

8. This Amcndfncnt may be executed in any number of counterparts, éach of
which, whep 2xecuted and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, but such counterparts shall
together consiirute but one and the same instrument. .

. (Signature Page Follows)



2035310047 Page: 4 of 11

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be
executed by its duly authorized officers, under seal, as of the day and year first above written.

MORTGAGOR:

AAA-SCMLA, INC,, a Texas corporation

y @,, L

Print Name: Dustin Miller

Its: Secretary

AGENT:

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, as Agent

By:
“rint Name:
Its:

Signature Page to Fourth Amendment to Mortgage (Cook County, IL)



2035310047 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be
executed by its duly authorized officers, under seal, as of the day and vear first above written.

MORTGAGOR:

AAA-SCMLA, INC.,, a Texas corporation

By:

Print Name:

Its:

AGENT:

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, as Agent

v pd f
Print Name: Kirk Hovde
Its: Vice President

Signature Prge to Fourth Amendment io Mortgage (Conk County, [L)



2035310047 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATEOF TEXAS )
) SS
COUNTY OF DALLAS )
1, _ Jason Nichols , @ Notary Public in and for and residing in said

County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Dustin Miller
the  Secretary of AAA-SCMLA, INC., a Texas corporation, personally

known to.me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared Defore me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said
instrument 53 iis own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation

for the uses ard purposes therein set forth.

GIVZN under my hand and notarial seal this 22 day of May , 2020.
— o=/
4:::‘;1Ivll‘férfifll JASON N|CH6‘_; Notal'y Public

S_-N

L

2 %EN tary Public, State of veas
zs Comm. Expires 05-18-2021 l:

. My Commission Expires:
i Notary 1D 131136705

‘\\um,,

Y

‘:g-. ..i%

\

(05-18-2021

Acknowledgement Page to Fourth Amendment to Mortgage {Cook County, IL)



2035310047 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF L/lvpors
$S
COUNTY OF ( @ ot

/(/4”.“’ Z M/JJ% Notary Public in and for and residing in said
County and State DO HEREBRY CERTIFY THAT  Kirk Hovde
the Vice President of NXT CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited llablhty
company; personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing irstrament, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered saidiosuument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said limited liabiiit; company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN ‘urdzr my hand and notarial seal this 22nd day of  May , 2020.

y —

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LA /;2 5 /ﬂ 723

'“(JF: l o
MOEEICIALS SEAL

ILSSON ‘
NOTARY Fd 20, STATE OF ILLINOIS ¥
My Commizsiza Fipires 2/25/2023

.................

Acknowledgment Page to Fourth Amendment to Mortgage (Cook County, TL)



2035310047 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

PARCEL At:

THAT PARY OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1f4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, |

RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAR, LYING S0UTH OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE

O MIDLOTHEAN TURNPIKE AND LYING EAST OF KARLOV AVENUE AS DEDICATED PER:

DOCUMENT ND. 95493817 AND LYING WEST OF THE FOLLOWDG DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LIRE OF SATD NORTHEAST /4, WHICH POINT IS

21.73 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE ILETNOTS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY PER.

 CASE HO, S558539; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG A £INE DRAWN 20 FEEY SOUTHWESTERLY OF
AND CONCEN 50 WITH SATD SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE BLLINDES STATE TOLL

HIGHWRY, THENG. SIUTH 73 DEGREES 24 MEVUTES 41 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE

PARALLER WITH (V7 STUTHERLY LINE OF SAID MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE, 51.36 FEET: THENCE

Exhibit A - Page |



2035310047 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

HORTH 16 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST 23,32 FEET, TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
SATD MITCLOTHIAN TURNPIKE, IN CODK COUATY, IAITOIS.

PARCEL A2:

0T 1 INARTHUR T. MCINTOGH'S BLUE ISLAND FARMS, A SUBCIVISHIN TH THE EAST 1/2 OF
THE SOUTHEAST 1f3 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 BAST OF THE THOED

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, RECOHDED AS DDORSENT NO: 6375217 DN AUGUSY 14, 1918 (DXOET
THAT $ART THERFOF DEDICATED FOR FARLOV AVENUE PER DOCUMENT ND, 95492817 AND
EXCEPT THAT FART THEREQF LYTHG EAST GF THE FOLLOWIING DESCRIBED ILIVE: BEGIHNING
AT A POTHT 0N THE SOUTH LINE OF SAIDLOT 1 WHEDH POINT 1S 78,23 FEET WEST OF THE
SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE ILLINGTS STATE TOLL HIGKWAY PER CASE O, 585853%;

"THENGE NORTH 25 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST 40,00 FEET; THENCE NOBTH &4

DEGREES 38 MINUTES 20 SECONDS £45T S0.00FEET, TOA LINE DRAWN 20 FEET
SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND CONCENTRIC WITH SATD SOUTHWESTERLY UINE OF THE ILLINOTS
STATE TOLL HIGHIWAY, THENCE SORTHERLY ALORG SAID CONCENTRIC LINE, TO A POTHT O
THE IORTH UINE JF SAID LOT ', WHICH PODNT 15 21.73 FEET WEST OF SAID
SOUTHWESTRPLy U E OF THE [LLINDIS STATE TOLL HIGKWAY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

PARCEL Bt

LOT 2 INARTHUR T, MO W}l’smmmmwmmmtﬁwm
HALFOF THE BAST HALF Or Ta¥ COUTHWEST QUARTER AND THE HORTH 64 RODS OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND TRT FAnT OF THE EAST HALF OF THE WEST BALF OF THE WEST
HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARER LLY™NG SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF MIOLOTHIAN
TURNPTEE ALL I SECTION 2, TORINGE /P 55 NORTH, RANGE 13 BAST OF THE THIRD
PRINGP2L MERTOIAN (EXCEPT THERFROM THE SOUTH 33 FEETIOF THE EAST HALF OF THE
E2ST HAIF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (08 =30 TO THE MIDLOTHIAK AND BLUE ISLANG
RADFROAD BY GOOK COUNTY, TULINGIS) (EXCEP s THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN AT, MCINTOSHS
BUVE ISLAND FARMS SUBDIVISION TN SECTION 3, T.AVHSHEP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST,
ETC., LYRNG EAST OF A CURVED LINE HAVING A RAIUS UF 5554.58 FEET CONCAVE TO REE
HORTHEAST AND INTERSECTIRG: THE SORTHERLY BOUY ORY OF SAID LOT 2 AT A BISTANCE
OF 214,36 FEET FRUM ITS NORTHEAST CORNER AND TN I TING THE SCUTHERLY
BOUNDARY OF SAID 07 2 AT A DISTANCE OF 3534 FEET FI07, 5 SOUTHEAST OORNER.
ALSQ EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 2 INARTHUR T, MCINTOSH'S @ Ot TSLAND FARMS
SUBDIVISION I SECTION 3, TOVINSHIP 36 RORTH, RANGE 13 BAST £7, WYING
SOUTHWESTERLY OF & CURVED CINE KAVING A RADTUS OF S854.58 1 EET CCAVE 10 THE
HOFTHEAST AND INTERSECTING THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAIL 337 & ST A DERTANCE
OF 214,36 FEET FROM IT NORTHEAST CORNER AND INTERSECTION THE 5007 ¢RLY
BOUNTARY OF SATD LOT 2 AT A DISTANCE OF 35.34 FEET FROM £15 SOUTHE ST L0RNER

- ANEY LYING NORTHEASTERLY (OF A LINE AND INTERSECTING THE RORTRERLY BJ /<D RY OF

SAID LOT 2 AT A DISTANCE OF 255,24 FEET FROM JT5 RORTHEAST CORNER AND
DITERSECTING THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SATDAGT 2 AT A DISTANCE OF 84.77 E.T
FROM IT5 SOUTHEAST CORNER) ARD EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PART OF KARLOY AVGUE
UEDICATED PER DOCUMENT NUMEEK 95493817, TN QDOK QOUNTY, IILINDIS.

PARCER E2:

THE HORTH Z39.61 FEET OF LO 3 (EXCEFTING THE 68ST 17 TEET THEREOT) IR SHTHUL T,
HCTHTOSH'S BLUE ISLAND FARIS, BEING A SUBDIVISION TN THE EAST HALF OF THE EAST
AND THAT PORTION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE IWEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER
LYING - SCAUTH OF THE CEHTERLINE OF MIDEDTHIAN TURNPIXE, ALL 1N SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP
36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERTDIAN (EXCEFTING THEREFRDH
THE SOUTH 33 FEET OF THE EAST BALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER
COMYEYED 1O MIDLOTHIAR ANDBLUE ISLAND RAIIROAD] AL S0 EXCEPTING THAT PART OF
KARLOY AVENUE DEDICATED PER DOOUMENT NUMBER 95453817 I COOX COUNTY, IILINOIS
AND BICEPT THAT PART TAKEH BY THE TLLINDIS STATE TOLLWAY.

Exhibit A - Page 2



2035310047 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL B3:

407 3 {(EXCET THE HORTH 235,61 FEET THEREOF) TN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH'S BAUE ISLAND
FARMS, BEING A SUBOIVISION TN THE EAST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST
QUARTER AND THE NORTH 54 RODS OF THE SIUTHEAST UARTER AND THAT PART OF THE
EAST HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTREAST QUARTER LYING SOUTH OF CENTERLIRE

. OF MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE, AL TH SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 35 HORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD-PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE EAST 17 FEET THEREQF TAXEN FOR CRAVFORD
ROAD) AND EXCEPT THAT PART OF KARLOV AVENUE DEDICATED PER DOCLSENT NUMBER
95453817 TN 000K CORRITY, TLLINGIS,

PARCEL B

THE SOUTH 200.00 FEET OF LOT & IN ARTHUR T. MUINTOSH'S BLUE TSLAND FARMS, A
SUBDIVISIDN IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 174 OF SECTEON 3, TOVNSHIP 35 HORTH,
RANGE 33 £AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, RECORDED AS DOCUMERT MO, 6375217
O AUGIST £4. .48 {EXCEPT THE WEST 150,00 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THAT PART
mmu*“ﬁmmAmmmmmmmw
QUARTY, ELINOTS

PARCEL B>

LOT 4 {EXCEPT THE SDUTH | O0)0 FEET THERECF) AND/LOT § {EXCEPT THE NORTH 211,345
FEET THERED®) IN ARTHOR 7. MLNTISH'S BLUE TSLAND FARMS, A SUBDIVISION IN THE
EAST 1{2/OF THE SQUTHEAST 176 7 " ECTION 3, TOVWNSHIP 35 SORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIOIAN, RF “TDED AS DOCUMENT HO. 6375217 ON AUGUST 14,
1918 (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREDF DEDIC (0 FOR KARLOV AVENUE PER DOCUHENT NO.
$5493817) TH COOK COUNTY, TLLINGTS,

PARCER BA:

THE SOUTH 50 FEET OF THE NORTH TWO HUNDRED [E! £VF 4 AND THREE HUNDRED FORTY-
FIVE ONE THOUSANDTHS {211,345) FEET OF THE WEST iF L FLOT FIVE TN ARTHUR T,
MCIHTOSH'S BLUE ISLAND FARMS, BETNG A SUBDIVISION Gr'\Ve EAST HALF OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER AND THE NORTH SDCTY-FOUR {64} ROUS OF THE SDUVHEAST
QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF 012 NORTHEAST
QUARTER LYING SOUTH OF THE CENTERLENE OF MIDEOTHIAN TURN7IKE ALL I SECTEON
THREE (3}, TOVNSHIP THIRTY-SEX {35) NORTH, RANGE THRTEEN (13) €'ST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIDAL MERIDIAN {EXCEPT THEREFROM THE SOUTH THIRTY-THREE R4 3] OF THE
EAST HALF OF THE ‘SOUTHWEST (RIARTER COFVEYED TO THE (IDLOTHIAN W, 8'AIE ISLAND
RARROAD) INCOOK COURTY, BLINGIS.

PRRCELC:

LOT 1 OF KUNTZ SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUITH 32 R0ODSCF
THE NORTH 96 RODS OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTIDN 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, BLINOTS,

PARCEL D:

LOT 2 IN FURTZ'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 172 OF THE SOUTH 32 RODS OF
THE RORTH 96 RODSOF THE SOUTHEAST 174 OF SECTICR 3, TOWRSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE
13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, TLLINOTS,

PARCEL E;

THE EASY 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 32 RODS.OF THE NORTH 95 RODS OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF

SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 HORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINGIPAL $YERIDIANR

Exhibit A - Page 3



2035310047 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THAY PART OF SAID TRALT SCAITH OF A LINE DESCRIEED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A
POINT DN THE WEST LINE DF TRACT 160,33 FEET NORTH OF THE SGUTHWEST CORNER
THEREDF AND RURNTIG: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY A DISTANCE OF 70.27 FEET TO A POINT
'WHICH IS 65.0 FEET EAST {MEASURED PERPENDICULARLYY OF SAID WEST LINE AND 14555
FEET HORTH {HEASURED YEFPENDICUIARLY ) OF THE SOUTH LENE OF SAID TRACT

. CONTINUTHG SOUTHEASTERLY A DISTANCE OF 753.66 FEET TO A POENT OR HE SOUTHLRE
OF SARY TRACT, VWHICH IS 547,54 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHVEST CORNER THEREDF) AND
{EXWTT}EWETBFEETMM DR EEELER AVENUE]: BN COOK COUNTY, DLENGTS,

| PARCELF

THAT PART OF VACATED KARLOV AVERUE [HERETOFORE DEDICATED FER DOCUMENT NO.
FS4FIBLIYLYING WEST OF AND ADJACENT TO PARY OF LOT 2 AND ALL GF LDT 3 INARTHUR
. MCINTOSH'S SUE ISLAND FARMS, A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2'OF THE SOUTHWEST
/4 OF SECTION 3 {AS RECORDED PER DOCUMENT RG, 5375217} AND LYING EAST OF
ADIACENT TO ALL OF LOT 4 AND PART OF LOT'S IN SAID ARTHIR T, MCINTOSH'S BLEE
ISLAND FARMS ANT UYING MORTH GF THE SOUTH LINE OF SATD LTS 3 AND 4 AND LYING
SOUTH OF THE 7. TE STON EAST OF SOUTH LINE OF THE HORTH 211.345 FEET.OF SAID LOT
5; ALL T SECTION 3, TIVAGHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIED PRINCIPAL
MERIDYAN, IN OOGY. €O FY, TLLINOIS, VATATED BY PLAT GF VACATION RECORDED MAY 9,
2000 AS DOCUMBNT ¥ M7.cP 00228882,

Property Address:
14001 S. Karlov Avenue, Cre Sty /oad, [llinois 60445
Tax Parcel Identification Number(&):

Parced: Tax Identification Sumbers:

£ 25403-206011-0000 Ve, 25
81 and part of F 28-13401-005-0000 Val. 25
82 and pert of F Z8-03-401-008-0000 Vel 25
83 and part of F ZB-3-401-009-0050 Vel 25
g | ZBG3-401-1S-0000 Vol 25
c Z5-03-401-021-0000 Vil 25
D : 28-03-401-022-0000 Vi, 25
E  ZB3-401-025-0000 Vol 25
5] ' 28-03-401-D33-0000 Yo, 25
B4 and partof Parce! F ZB-03-404-005-0000 Vo, 25

£5 art the resindar of Parcel F28-03-404-010-0000 Vol 75

11295929v4 8/11/2020 3:15 PM

Exhibit A - Page 4

6492.045



